SYRACUSE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

Syracuse Hancock International Airport 1000 Col. Eileen Collins Blvd. Syracuse, New York 13212 p: 315.454.3263 f: 315.454.8757

PLEASE POST PLEASE POST PLEASE POST PLEASE POST

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

THE SYRACUSE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

Special Meeting is Scheduled for

Thursday, April 28, 2022

11:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. in the SRAA Board Room at Syracuse Hancock International Airport

For more information, please contact the Syracuse Regional Airport Authority at (315)454-3263 or <u>sraa@syrairport.org</u>